SanDisk® microSD™, microSDHC™
and microSDXC™
OEM Product Manual
Revision 3.1
Document No. 80-36-03335
November 2013
SanDisk Corporation
Corporate Headquarters • 951 SanDisk Drive. • Milpitas, CA 95035

SanDisk microSD™, microSDHC™ and microSDXC™ cards OEM Product Manual
3.1
November 2013 Version 3.1 © 2008 - 2013 SanDisk Corporation. SanDisk Confidential, subject to all applicable non-disclosure agreements 21
6 ORDERING INFORMATION
To order SanDisk products directly from SanDisk, please contact your local sales
office.
Part Number Capacity2 Interface Speed Class1
SDSDQAB-004G 4GB
UHS-I 50
UHS-I 50
UHS-I 104
Sequential Write: 5MB/s
Sequential Read: 20MB/s
SC4
SDSDQAB-008G 8GB
SDSDQAB-016G 16GB
SDSDQAB-032G 32GB
SDSDQAB-064G 64GB
SDSDQAD-008G 8GB
Sequential Write: 10MB/s
Sequential Read: 40MB/s
U1/SC10
SDSDQAD-016G 16GB
SDSDQAD-032G 32GB
SDSDQAD-064G 64GB
SDSDQAE-032G 32GB Sequential Write: 50MB/s
Sequential Read: 80MB/s
U1/SC10SDSDQAE-064G 64GB
1. Based onSanDisk internal testing;performancemay be lower depending uponhost device. 1megabyte (MB) =1million bytes.
2. 1 gigabyte (GB) = 1 billion bytes. Some capacity not available for data storage.